

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha V Highway Resurfacing Pukoo to Waialua PROJECT NO.: 450B-01-03M Net Length of Project: 5.50 Miles ISLAND: Molokai DISTRICT: Molokai DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - June 9, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Forty-Five (45) Working Days				GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GRACE PACIFIC, INC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	35	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$169.00	\$5,915.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
206.2030	Structure Excavation For Drainage System	42	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$589.00	\$24,738.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00
209.0000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	310	Ton	\$110.00	\$34,100.00	\$166.00	\$51,460.00	\$300.00	\$93,000.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	7000	Ton	\$103.00	\$721,000.00	\$179.00	\$1,253,000.00	\$100.00	\$700,000.00
503.0020	Concrete For Drainage System (Class A)	10	C.Y.	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,328.00	\$13,280.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material For Culverts	6	C.Y.	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$118.00	\$708.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
603.1013	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	5	L.F.	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00	\$972.00	\$4,860.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
603.1014	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III or 36-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	35	L.F.	\$875.00	\$30,625.00	\$267.00	\$9,345.00	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00
603.1902	Cleaning of Existing Culvert and Bridge	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00	F.A.	\$75,000.00
604.4550	Adjust Water Valve Box Frame And Cover	35	Each	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00
604.4560	Adjust Water Manhole Frame And Cover	7	Each	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$427.00	\$2,989.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
604.5040	Type 61614B GDI Inlet 5 Ft. to 5.99 Ft.	1	Each	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
606.7205	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT 350	6	Each	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,842.00	\$29,052.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
606.7206	Terminal Section, Type ET 2000	7	Each	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,256.00	\$36,792.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00
606.3110	Reset Existing Guardrail Post	145	Each	\$39.00	\$5,655.00	\$39.00	\$5,655.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00
621.4000	Reflector Marker (Rm-3) Yellow With Steel Post	50	Each	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha V Highway Resurfacing Pukoo to Waialua PROJECT NO.: 450B-01-03M Net Length of Project: 5.50 Miles ISLAND: Molokai DISTRICT: Molokai DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - June 9, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Forty-Five (45) Working Days				GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GRACE PACIFIC, INC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4100	Reflector Marker (Rm-3) White With Flexible Post	300	Each	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
621.4200	Reflector Marker (Rm-4) With Steel Post	24	Each	\$245.00	\$5,880.00	\$253.00	\$6,072.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
621.4300	Reflector Marker (Rm-5) on Existing Guardrail	41	Each	\$33.00	\$1,353.00	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00
621.4800	Type II Object Marker With Flexible Post	110	Each	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00
621.4810	Type II Object Marker Without Post	150	Each	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	18	Each	\$127.00	\$2,286.00	\$132.00	\$2,376.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) With Post	77	Each	\$300.00	\$23,100.00	\$311.00	\$23,947.00	\$350.00	\$26,950.00
621.6110	Type A Route Marker Assembly With Post	12	Each	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$311.00	\$3,732.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	4	Each	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$730.00	\$2,920.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
621.7610	Mile post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi-Directional) With Post	6	Each	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$184.00	\$1,104.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermo- plastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$37,000.00	L.S.	\$38,180.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermo- plastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermo- plastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$34,000.00	L.S.	\$35,190.00	L.S.	\$27,000.00
629.1015	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Ther- moplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$19,000.00	L.S.	\$18,768.00	L.S.	\$19,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha V Highway Resurfacing Pukoo to Waialua PROJECT NO.: 450B-01-03M Net Length of Project: 5.50 Miles ISLAND: Molokai DISTRICT: Molokai DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - June 9, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Forty-Five (45) Working Days				GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GRACE PACIFIC, INC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2031	Type "C" Pavement Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,000.00	L.S.	\$13,358.00	L.S.	\$10,500.00
629.2041	Type "D" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$6,136.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
629.2042	Type "DB" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$475.00	L.S.	\$506.00	L.S.	\$400.00
629.2070	Type "H" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$1,205.00	L.S.	\$1,050.00
629.2080	Type "J" Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,800.00	L.S.	\$5,957.00	L.S.	\$5,200.00
636.6000	Field Office and Project Site Laboratory (not to exceed \$54,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$54,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00	L.S.	\$54,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
647.0000	Portable Concrete Barrier	25	Each	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	130	C.Y.	\$95.00	\$12,350.00	\$149.00	\$19,370.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00
652.0100	Cold Plane Existing Pavement	3500	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$23.00	\$80,500.00	\$25.00	\$87,500.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, field office and project site laboratories, and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$44,800.00	L.S.	\$190,000.00	L.S.	\$120,000.00
	Sum of Items				\$1,463,929.00		\$2,220,400.00		\$1,811,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kamehameha V Highway Resurfacing
Pukoo to Waialua

PROJECT NO.: 450B-01-03M Net Length of Project: 5.50 Miles

ISLAND: Molokai DISTRICT: Molokai

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Maui News - June 9, 2003
BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003

COMPLETION TIME: Forty-Five (45) Working Days

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.

GRACE PACIFIC, INC

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Sum of Items Brought Forward				\$1,463,929.00		\$2,220,400.00		\$1,811,600.00
	A. Hawaii Products				\$0.00 (No)		\$0.00 (No)		
	B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00 (Yes)		\$0.00 (Yes)		
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,463,929.00		\$2,220,400.00		\$1,811,600.00
	Project Manager: Sean Hiraoka Date: July 1, 2003								